
  

 

         
 

          

      ,            -04,         ,      -591156 

RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY 
Vidyasangama, National Highway – 04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi - 591156 

E-mail:  rcubacademic2010@gmail.com 
         rcuregistrar@gmail.com 

             

Office of the Registrar 
                        Website: www.rcub.ac.in 

     Phone No.: 0831-2565242/203 

     ¥ÀvÀæ . À̧A.: gÁZÀ«/¨É¼ÀUÁ«/PÀÄ¸ÀPÁ/2021-22/5187            ¢£ÁAPÀ: 22-03-2022 

 
Manual TENDER FOR Auction of Ford Fiesta Car KA22 P-6928  
TENDER REFERENCE: RCUB/Estate/ Car/2021-22/ 

 

Date of publishing auction  Document on 

University web site Platform 
22-03-2022 

Bidder car Inspection Last Date 
25-03-2022 

03.00 P.M 

Last date for filled Auction document 

Submit to estate office  

26-03-2022 

04.00 P.M. 

filled Auction document Verification  28-03-2022 

University Car auction Date:  30-03-2022 

Place of auction 

 

Registrar (Administration) 

office 

Rani Channamma University 

Vidyasangama, 

Belagavi -591156. 

Karnataka. India. 

Telephone: 0831-2565234 
 

 

 

Estate officer                    Registrar  

 

 

 

 

mailto:rcubacademic2010@gmail.com
mailto:rcuregistrar@gmail.com
http://www.rcub.ac.in/
http://in.mg50.mail.yahoo.com/ya/download?fid=Inbox&mid=1_2255_AJsRaMsAAWe1TX4gygmNw1As4s0&pid=2&tnef=&YY=1300860198531&newid=1&clean=0&inline=1


 

Sealed Tender for Auction/Sale of Vehicles 

1. One ford fiesta Car of the University which is presently lying at the office 
premises of RCU, Bhutaramanhatti – 591156 
 

S No Model Make Chassis No 
Engine 

No 

Type of 
Body/Type of 

Fuel 
Vehicle No 

1 Ford Fiesta 2011 MAJBXXMRTBBJ85684 BJ85684 Saloon/Diesel KA-22 P6928 

 

2. The Car will be sold out on “As is where is basis”. It will be available for 
display outside the premises of Registrar office, Rani Channamma 
University, Bhuataramanhaati- 591156 for inspection between 10:30 am 
to 5:00 pm on any working day before submitting the tender. 

3. The bidder is required to submit the manual quotation along with EMD 
(Earnest Money Deposit) of Rs. 8,000/- in the form of Bank Draft in favour 
of Finance Officer RCU Belagavi. 

4. The tender should reach the undersigned by registered post/speed post or 
by hand on or before 26-03-2022 upto 04:00 pm at the latest & tenders 
received shall be opened by the officer of the University Constituted for the 
same.  

5. The bidders should submit the bid form duly completed in all respects 
along with attested copies of license/Identity card/Aadhar card/ address. 
The bid should be put in a box in the office of Registrar RCU Belagavi. The 
undersigned will not be held responsible regarding late 
submission/receive of tender in any manner. 

6. The bid will be opened on dated 30-03-2022 at 11:00 am before the 
officers of the university constituted for the same. The bidders may be 
present at that time. The highest tenders whose tender is accepted shall 
deposit immediately 25% of the offered amount then & there as intial 
deposit. He shall deposit the balance amount within 7 days of the deposit 
of initial amount. In case he fails to make deposit of the total amount as per 
tender within the stipulated time the deposit including the earnest money 
shall be forfeited. The EMD of successful bidder can be adjusted at the time 
of final payment of tender value in time.  

7. The successful bidder will be required to take Physical possession of the 
vehicle within 7 days of the deposit of the bid amount failing which the 
EMD would be forfeited. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned 
within one week after opening of Bid.  

8. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids 
without assigning any reason. The tender notice shall be available in 
University  website: www.rcub.ac.in     

 

 

Estate officer         Registrar  

http://www.rcub.ac.in/

